Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/03/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNITED STATES BIOCHEMICAL CORPORATION	08/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.	
Street Address:	800 Centennial Avenue	
City:	Piscataway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08855	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5001050
Patent Number:	5198543
Patent Number:	5576204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)457-8463

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-980-2945

Email: melissa.leck@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Leck

Address Line 1: 800 Centennial Avenue
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Piscataway, NEW JERSEY 08855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USB MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA LECK

PATENT

REEL: 018087 FRAME: 0954

500138118

\$120.00 5

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger Amersham Biosciences Mem Seps-Amersham Biosciences SF and USB into GEHC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Amersham Biosciences Mem Seps-Amersham Biosciences SF and USB into GEHC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger Amersham Biosciences Mem Seps-Amersham Biosciences SF and USB into GEHC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018087 FRAME: 0955 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMERSHAM BIOSCIENCES MEMBRANE SEPARATIONS CORP.", A
MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

"AMERSHAM BIOSCIENCES (SF) CORP.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

"UNITED STATES BIOCHEMICAL CORPORATION", AN OHIO

CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 4:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



0680713

060731129

8100M

Varnet Smith Window Santon of South

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4950777

PATE: 08-03-06

REEL: 018087 FRAME: 0956

P.02

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:06 PM 08/03/2006 FILED 04:53 PM 08/03/2006 SRV 060731129 - 0680713 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: First: The name of the surviving corporation is <u>GB Healthcare Bio-Sciences</u> Corp., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is (1) Amersham Biosciences (SF) Corp., a California Corporation, (2) United States Biochemical Corporation, an Ohio Corporation, and (3) Amersham Biosciences Membrane Separations Corp., a Massachusetts corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is <u>GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences</u> <u>Corp.</u>, a Delaware Corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected, please set forth)

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is (1) Amersham Biosciences (SF) Corp.: 15,000,000 shares of common stock, \$0.001 par value; (2) United States Biochemical Corporation: 1,150,000 shares of common stock without par value; and (3) Amersham Biosciences Membrane Separations Corp.: 5,330,000 shares of common stock, \$0.001 par value.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on _fiving of was Certificate.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at <u>GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences</u> <u>Corp.</u>, 800 Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, NJ 08854, Attention: Jana Gerken, an office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 3 day of August, A.D., 2006.

Authorized Officer

Name: Jana Gerken

Print or Type

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 018087 FRAME: 0957

- 1) Amersham Biosciences (SF) Corp. (CA) 4200223
- 2) United States Biochemical Corporation (OH) 4200224
- 3) Amersham Biosciences Membrane Separations Corp. (MA) 4200228

PATENT

REEL: 018087 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 08/14/2006